

## **2025 Kurt Bucholz Conservation Award - Nomination Form**

## **DEADLINE FOR NOMINATIONS: May 2, 2025**

Please submit completed nomination form and letter to:

kendra@wsglt.org or PO Box 268, Cheyenne, WY 82003

The Kurt Bucholz Conservation Award is given in memory of the late Dr. Kurt Bucholz, DVM, rancher from Carbon County, and early supporter of the Wyoming Stock Growers Land Trust (WSGLT). This award recognizes the value of conservation and commitment to protecting Wyoming's working lands.

Please fill out the form below with the information of the person or family you are nominating for the Kurt Bucholz Conservation Award. We want to celebrate the achievements and spirit of the award. Use of specific examples, letters of support, and multimedia are highly encouraged.

The Kurt Bucholz Conservation Award recognizes a person or family who is:

- > An advocate for conserving Wyoming's farms and ranches.
- A land steward or agricultural advocate who has been a participant in natural resource discussions on a state, regional, or national level.
- > A defender of water conservation and protecting Wyoming's traditional water rights.
- > Has a personal commitment to habitat conservation and is a proponent of hunting and wildlife protection.
- Has implemented land or resource conservation practices on their property with the WSGLT or a similar organization.

The award winner will receive tickets and be recognized at the Land Trust's 25th Anniversary Celebration on August 22, 2025 in Cheyenne, WY. The award winner will also receive a beautiful custom-made bronze statue designed by the late Jerry Palen and his wife Ann.

If you have any questions, please contact Kendra Mitchell at kendra@wsglt.org, or call the office at 307-772-8751.

Name of Nominee(s):

Address:		
Phone:	Email:	
Contact information for Nominat	tor(s) (note: only one nominator is required):	
Name of Nominator:		
Phone:	Email:	
Name of Nominator:		
Phone:	Email:	

\*Please submit a one page letter stating which of the above criteria you believe your nominee meets, describes how they meet that criteria, and provides your connection to the nominee(s). Additionally, letters of support and photographs are highly encouraged.

